relating to any of the Property, subject to the provisions of Sections 8 and 9 herein 

(“Proceeds”). 

j. PURCHASE PRICE AND MANNER OF PAYMENT.  The total purchase 

price (“Purchase Price”) to be paid by Buyer to Seller for the Property shall be 

One Hundred Ninety-Seven Thousand Two Hundred and No/100ths Dollars 

($197,200.00), which shall be paid in cashier’s check, wire transfer, or ACH 

payment on the Closing Date.  The Fair Market Value of the Donation Land being 

donated from the Seller to the Buyer pursuant to this Agreement is Fourteen 

Thousand Five Hundred and No/100ths Dollars ($14,500.00) per acre, for a total 

value of Eighty Two Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Five and No/100ths 

Dollars ($82,795.00). The Parties agree the Seller’s contribution of the Donation 

Land qualifies as a charitable contribution for tax deduction purposes under 

applicable IRS guidelines. 

2. The Buyer shall pay One Dollar and other consideration to Seller as Earnest Money